

Supreme Court of the United States

PARENTS INVOLVED IN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS,

Petitioner,

ν.

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1, et al.,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF

HARRY J. F. KORRELL

Counsel of Record

DANIEL B. RITTER

ERIC B. MARTIN

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

2600 Century Square

1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98101-1688

(206) 622-3150

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

-	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ANALYSIS	1
A. The Brief in Opposition Ignores the Court of Appeals' Departure From Prior Case Law	1
B. The Brief in Opposition Ignores the Widespread Implications of This Case	2
C. Lower Courts Need Guidance, and This Case is an Excellent Vehicle for Providing It	3
III CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES	Page
Brewer v. West Irondequoit Central School District, 212 F.3d 738 (2000)	4
Buckhannon Board & Care Home v. West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources, 532 U.S. 598 (2001)	5
Cavalier v. Caddo Parish School Board, 403 F.3d 246 (5th Cir. 2005)	4
Comfort v. Lynn School Committee, 418 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2005)	4
Eisenberg v. Montgomery County Public Schools, 197 F.3d 123 (4th Cir. 1999)	4, 5
Gratz v. Bollinger 539 U.S. 244 (2003)	3
Grutter v. Bollinger, 539 U.S. 306 (2003)	assim
Lomack v. City of New Newark, No. 04-6085, 2005 WL 2077479 (D. N.J. Aug. 25, 2005)	3
Petit v. City of Chicago, 352 F.3d 1111 (7th Cir. 2003)	3

Cited Authorities

	Page
Regents of University of California v. Bakke, 438 U.S. 265 (1978)	2-3
Tharp v. Board of Education of the Northwest Local School District, No. 1:05CV550, 2005 WL 2086022 (S.D. Ohio Aug. 26, 2005)	- 4
U.S. SUPREME COURT RULES	
Sup. Ct. Rule 10(a)	5
Sup. Ct. Rule 10(c)	2, 3
